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rilHE Inclosure Commissioners for England and Wales hereby give notice, that applications have been
JL made by the undermentioned persons for the advance of the undermentioned Sums, by way of

Loan, under the provisions of the jPublic Money Drainage Acts, for the drainage of the lands
hereinafter specified :—

Names of Applicants.

John Bingley Garland, of
Stone, in the county of
Dorset, Esquire

The Reverend Philip
Rudd, of Billingham,
in -the county of Dur-
ham, Clerk

Thomas Tryon, of Bui-
wick, in the county of
Northampton, Esquire

John Clowes, of Burton
: Court, in the county of

Hereford,, Esquire

The Honorable and Reve-
: rend F. B. Portman, of

Staple Fitzpaine, in the
county of Somerset,
Clerk -

Anne Wauchope, of Dacre
- Lodge, in* the county of

Cumberland, Widow

Estates.

Leeson Estate

Glebe lands

Bulwick Estate

Burton Court
Estate

Glebe lands

Dacre Lodge
Estate

Parishes.

Langton Matravers
and Swanage

Billingham

Bulwick, Harring-
worth, Laxton,
Gretton, Blather-
wick, and Rock-
ingham Forest

Eardisland, Dilwyn,
Stretford, and
Monkland

Staple Fitzpaine and
Bickenhall

Dacre

Counties.

Dorset

Durham

Northampton

Hereford

Somerset

Cumberland

Sum
applied for

by way
of Loan.

£
2000

437

1000

3000

200

200

Witness my hand this 9th day of February, in the year of our Lord 1865.

T. P. COX,

By order of the Board.

LONDON CHARTERED BANK OF AUSTRALIA.

STATEMENT of Average LIABILITIES and ASSETS, from 30th June, 1864, to
, 30th September, 1864.

Notes in circulation—
Not bearing Interest
Bearing Interest ...

Bills in circulation—-
Not bearing Interest
Bearing Interest ...

Balances due to other Banks
Cash deposited—

Not bearing Interest
Bearing Interest ...

Total Liabilities

£ s. d.

113,196 3 1

157,287 16 0

31,010 15 0

228,409 12 4
334,673 7 6

£864,577 13 11

W. M. Young, Assistant Secretary.
W. N. Tomkins, pro Accountant.

Gold and Silver and other
Coined Metals, also Gold and
Silver in Bars, Bullion, or
Gold Dust, or Gold Ore ...

Landed Property
Notes and Bills of other Banks
Balances due from other Banks
Amount of all Debts, including

Notes, Bills of Exchange,
Stocks, and Funded Debts
(excepting Balances due to the
Company from other Banks)

*.

284,283
80,646
14,771
17,237

8
16
19
16

Total Assets

Win. Fane De Salis, Chairman.

8
10
0
2

1,648,045 9 2

.. £2,044,985 9 10


