THE Inclosure Commissioners for England and Wales hereby give notice, that applications have been made by the undermentioned persons for the advance of the undermentioned Sums, by way of Loan, under the provisions of the Public Money Drainage Acts, for the drainage of the lands hereinafter specified:—

Names of Applicants.	Estates.	Parishes.	Counties.	Sum applied for by way of Loan.	
John Bingley Garland, of Stone, in the county of Dorset, Esquire	Leeson Estate	Langton Matravers and Swanage	Dorset	£ 2000	
The Reverend Philip Rudd, of Billingham, in the county of Dur- ham, Clerk	Glebe lands	Billingham	Durham	437	
Thomas Tryon, of Bul- wick, in the county of Northampton, Esquire	Bulwick Estate	Bulwick, Harring- worth, Laxton, Gretton, Blather- wick, and Rock- ingham Forest	Northampton	1000	
John Clowes, of Burton Court, in the county of Hereford, Esquire	Burton Court Estate	Eardisland, Dilwyn, Stretford, and Monkland	Hereford	3000	
The Honorable and Reverend F. B. Portman, of Staple Fitzpaine, in the county of Somerset, Clerk	Glebe lands	Staple Fitzpaine and Bickenhall	Somerset	200	
Anne Wauchope, of Dacre Lodge, in the county of Cumberland, Widow	Dacre Lodge Estate	Dacre	Cumberland	200	
	1	1	1	1	

Witness my hand this 9th day of February, in the year of our Lord 1865.

T. P. COX,

By order of the Board.

LONDON CHARTERED BANK OF AUSTRALIA.

STATEMENT of Average LIABILITIES and ASSETS, from 30th June, 1864, to 30th September, 1864.

		£	s.	d.	1	£	s.	d
Notes in circulation—					Gold and Silver and other			•
		113,196	3	1	Coined Metals, also Gold and		•	
Bearing Interest	•••	· -	-		Silver in Bars, Bullion, or			
Bills in circulation—					Gold Dust, or Gold Ore	284,283	8	8
	•••	157,287	16	0	Landed Property	80,646	16	10
Bearing Interest	•••	_			Notes and Bills of other Banks	14,771	19	0
Balances due to other Banks	•••	31,010	15	0	Balances due from other Banks	17,237	16	2
Cash deposited—					Amount of all Debts, including	•		
Not bearing Interest	•••	228,409	12	4	Notes, Bills of Exchange,			
Bearing Interest	•••	334,673	7	6	Stocks, and Funded Debts			
					(excepting Balances due to the			
					Company from other Banks)	1,648,045	9	2
Total Liabilities		£864,577	13	11	Total Assets £	2,044,985	9	10
						, = ,,-		

W. M. Young, Assistant Secretary. W. N. Tomkins, pro Accountant.

Wm. Fane De Salis, Chairman.